From: Robby Castro

Sent: Tuesday, June 7, 2022 4:10 PM

To: Rick Schroder <rschroder@johnsoncitytx.org>
Subject: Re: Hello

It was proven to BJ that my pool is connected only to the well in addition to others that
inquired . I'm having a new back flow installed because the previous one became clogged and
ineffective. Those pages from Amercan Leak were complete to what | was given. Make a date
for a council meeting. | will attend or my councel will.

On Tue, Jun 7, 2022, 2:38 PM Rick Schroder <rschroder@johnsoncitytx.org> wrote:

Mr. Castro -

I apologize in advance if | led you to believe that | was automatically crediting your utility
account. | do not believe | have ever stated that | would credit your account, but rather, that |
would send the issue to City Council following sufficient Staff review.

The American Leak Detection report you provided did not include all pages of the
document. Moreover, | instructed the Public Works Department to:

1. Install a new water meter, which | believe they did.

2. Verify that you have a PRV valve. |do not believe this has been completed / verified.

3. Confirm, definitively, that the pool / autofill valve is connected to the well and not the
Public Water System. | do not believe this has been verified.

I have attached to this email the Public Works Director and Water Supervisor.

Best,

From: Robby Castro

Sent: Tuesday, June 7, 2022 10:25 AM

To: Rick Schroder <rschroder@johnsoncitytx.org>
Subject: Re: Hello

Please post our credit to our account. Six months is more than enough time to expedite
this process.

Robert




On Wed, Mar 16, 2022, 10:22 AM Rick Schroder <rschroder@johnsoncitytx.org> wrote:
Mr. Castro,

March 29" at 10 a.m. sounds great! We will see you then.

From: Robby Castro

Sent: Tuesday, March 15, 2022 6:20 PM

To: Rick Schroder <rschroder@johnsoncitytx.org>
Subject: Re: Hello

3/29 @ 10:00.

On Tue, Mar 15, 2022, 4:34 PM Rick Schroder <rschroder@johnsoncitytx.org> wrote:

Sir, our Public Works Director will be off next Friday. How about Thursday, 3/24 at 10 a.m.?

From: Robby Castro

Sent: Tuesday, March 15, 2022 11:34 AM

To: Rick Schroder <rschroder@johnsoncitytx.org>
Subject: Re: Hello

3/25 at 10:00

On Tue, Mar 15, 2022, 11:06 AM Rick Schroder <rschroder@johnsoncitytx.org> wrote:

Mr. Castro -

| have reviewed your account, the American Leak Detection report, and average activity on your
account. | would like to schedule an inspection for some time next week to confirm some items
prior to sending my recommendations to City Council.

Please provide a good date / time for our Utility Department to make inspection. They will
need access to your meter / PRV and the pool area.

Best,

From: Robby Castro
Sent: Wednesday, March 2, 2022 12:16 PM



To: Rick Schroder <rschroder@johnsoncitytx.org>
Subject: Hello

I dropped off the inspection report today.

Thank you.

From: Robby Castro

Sent: Monday, February 28, 2022 2:03 PM

To: Rick Schroder <rschroder@johnsoncitytx.org>

Subject: Re: Castro Water cost overage

Give me a time this Thursday or Friday please and | will come by to see you .

Thanks,

Robby

From: Robby Castro

Sent: Wednesday, February 23, 2022 5:26 PM
To: Rick Schroder <rschroder@johnsoncitytx.org>
Subject: Re: Castro Water cost overage

| will drop the report off on Monday.

On Wed, Feb 23, 2022 at 11:53 AM Rick Schroder <rschroder@johnsoncitytx.org> wrote:
Mr. Castro,

Please provide the American Leak Detection report showing no detected leaks.

Best,

Rick A. Schroder

From: Robby Castro

Sent: Sunday, February 13, 2022 10:58 AM

To: Rick Schroder <rschroder@johnsoncitytx.org>
Subject: Castro Water cost overage



Rick ,

Hello, as a reminder to the following this is our request for a credit toward future billing
regarding our past water usage issues in 2021.

As found, our residential bills going back to 2019 average $140 dollars a month for all but
electricity.

In 2001 we had 4 spikes in cur water consumption over 4 months. We requested assistance to
investigate the concern. With assistance from Larry and BJ as well as American Leak Detection
all was concluded that in fact we had no leaks in our 2 homes or on property. Our irrigation is
completely independent and provided by our well. The final theory was the meter was not
functioning properly. Also in addition we were away most of April through September when in
fact no one was here.

April 2021 water bill was 414.88
May 2021 water bill was 328.71
July 2021 water bill was 472.21
August 2021 water bill was 454.54

These months total an amount we paid automatically and discovered later upon returning.
We request a credit of $1,670.34 to our further billing be applied to our account until depletion.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Any questions further we are available.
Sincerely,

Robert and Nora Castro
401 N. Ave N

From: Robby Castro

Sent: Tuesday, January 11, 2022 8:37 PM

To: Rick Schroder <rschroder@johnsoncitytx.org>
Subject: Re: H20 Billing

| can meet after 2:00 please .

On Tue, Jan 11, 2022, 7:07 PM Rick Schroder <rschroder@johnsoncitytx.org> wrote:




Sir,
This Thursday is tough. Can we meet next Tuesday in the afternoon?
Best,

Rick A. Schroder

From: Robby Castro

Sent: Tuesday, January 11, 2022 11:39 AM

To: Rick Schroder <rschroder@johnsoncitytx.org>
Subject: H20 Billing

Rick ,

Can t meet you this Thursday the 13th to go over my water billing concerns ? | am available
anytime.

Thanks,
Robby
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HMERICHN American Leak Detection of San Antonio

] 31134 Interstate 10 West
Boerne, TX 78006

- DETECTION

THE ORIGINAL LEAK SPECIALISTS” Phone: {B30) 981-9516
Each office Indepandently Owned/Operated

Bill to Ship to

Robert Castro Robert Castro

401 N Avenue N 401 N Avenue N

Johnson City TX 78636 Johnson City TX 78636

Quote q10787 Quote Date: 8/20/2021

To proceed, please sign and return by email to southcentralix@americanleak.com. Acceptance of this quote does not guarantee
automatic scheduling of work. Our office will contact you upon recelpt of approval and to obtain deposit information, if needed,
and to schedule work. This quote expires 30 days from the Quote Date listed above.

I understand and approve the scope of work in the description
below and approve the work to be completed at the amount
quoted.

| understand that a deposit is required in order for work to be
scheduled, for most jobs. A credit card number on file can be
taken as the depaosit.

| understand that any change of the scope of work, may result
in a change of quote amount.

Authorization and Acceptance

Item Description Price
DOM REPAIR PRV Installation $850.00

For installing & new PRV, the inslallation would include digging and putling the PRV ina
box. We recommend installing a PRV in the near future to reduce the chances of
another leak. The estimated cost for this repair will be $ 850.00. However, if the water
heater does not have a pressure tank, it is not up to code and will need to be updated.
The estimaled cost for the PRV installment and updating the water heater will be
$1150.00.

DOM REPAIR Bringing Water heater up to code $300.00
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% AMERICHN American Leak Detection of San Antonio

| 31134 Interstate 10 West
Boerne, TX 78006

- DETECTION
THE ORIGINAL LEAK SPECIALISTS" Phone: (830) 9819516
Each office Independently Owned/Operated
Item Description Price
DOM REPAIR There will be dust made during repairs, Repair estimates do not include any cleaning nor $0.00

dusting services.

The CLIENT is responsible for moving any possessions necessary to be able to have

access to the repair areas.

The CLIENT Is responsible for coveting or moving any possessions necessary that need

to be protected from dust.

If a beam is encountered, causing access to be more difficult or requiring a second

penetration for repair, there will be additional charges. If the leak is deeper than 307,

there will be additional charges.

Wall repair/drywall/floor repair/replacement are not included and not provided by ALD.

This estimate Is valid for 30 days. We kindly ask that cancellations be made 24 hours in

advance. If a Customer cancels when our Technicians arrive to perform the work, there

will be a $ 175.00 Service Charge.

Guarantes on repairs: Repairs are guaranteed for 12 months.

All repairs are guaranteed from the dale of completion.

REQUIRED in order/prior to start of repairs: a 50% deposit of $575.00 and an email

stating acceptance of these terms & price. Payment of balance is due on the day of

service.

Total: $1,150.00

Arthur James Osbome, Jr.
License #RMP-5050
Texas State Board of Plumbing Examiners
P.0. Box 4200 www.americanleakdetection.com/sanantonio
Austin, TX 78765 www.americanleakdetection.com/austin
Ph#1-800-845-6584
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AMERICAN

d American Leak Detection San Antoniof Austin
@ LEAI{ 31134 Interstate 10 West
" DETECTION Boeme, TX 78006

- Office: 830-981-9516
THE ORIGINAL LEAK SPECIALISTS Email: southcentraltx@americanleak.com

DOMESTIC LEAK INVESTIGATION

Customer Information

Homeowner's Name ) Robert Castro

Work Order # 19681

Testing Address 401 N Avenue N, Johnson City. TX 78636
Date of Service Aug 20, 2021

Homeowner's Phone # 702-366-3778

Work Performed by: Kaleb Douglass By AO

Payment Type Credit Card

Picture of

Reason for Testing Recently, this property has been experiencing
higher than average water bills. This indicates
a potential leak on the domestic water system.

Is there water surfacing at this property? No

INITIAL TESTING




Was the Water Meter Monitored? The meter was registering forward and
backward at different times. No constant flow
“was observed..

Domestic Electronic Points Testing

Were Leak Sounds Heard? No

DOMESTIC PRESSURE TESTING

What was the Incoming Pressure Gauged at ~ We have an incoming pressure of 70 PSI.
During the Time of Testing?
Picture of the Incoming Pressure
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What was the Pressure Increased to? The pressure was increased to 80 PSI.

Results of the Pressure Testing A Test Gauge was installed onto the Domestic
Water System and a pressure test was
performed. The Domestic Water System held
pressure for 30 minutes, indicating that there
are no leaks on the Domestic Water System
at this time.

“TECHNICIAN'S ADDITIONAL NOTES

Notes The Homeowner has been experiencing high
oue < g nig
Poo \ e A water bills. The domestic water lines were

I 15 pcovided o ”‘j > tested and no leaks were found.

| rooarty.
wiell onN ROV \, The Homeowner did mention that the autofill

valve to the pool was off and that the pool
company has replaced the valve at the pool.




Page 1 ¢f3 Johnaon Clty EAS

(B/GH£021 Data Logging Report Dally oa™ s
MIU ID; 1551714400 Meter Comblination: WATER, §/8" - 1" T-10, GALLONS gde
- — - : 401 N Avenue N™— . z o F " T 5
Interval Date Range: 03/08/2021 - 08/08/2021
Interval Interval Interval Minor Major  Intermittent Continucus

= Read Date Reading Comumpﬂon Backflow _Backflow Leak Leak

135227.9
1352280
135228.2
135228
135228.4
135228.4
135228.4
03/14/2021 135228.5
0352021 135228.5
03/16/2021 135228.5
0372021 1352285
03/18/2021 135223.5
D3/19/2021 '
0372072021

03

.r_li 2021

W R

o

."'

03702
03/24/2021 135228 7
0X2BI209 1852287
03/26/2021 135228.7
o¥ZTI2021 1852267
03/28/2021 135228.7
03/30/2021 135228.7
0373172024 18552817
0440172021 135228.7
0470272021
04/03/2021
0470472631
04105/2021

B

| %]
1L |
=t
)

i

148201.3
153589.1
156270.3
160178.8

Naptune Technology Group 2021 *All time intervals are represented in standard time. 5.8.170707



Page 2 of 3 Johnson City

06/09/2021 Data Logging Report Dally
— - : MIUID: 1651714400 —Mater Combination: WATER, 5/8" - 1" 710, GALLONS — - -
401 N Avenus N
e Interval Date Range: 03/05/2021 - 06/09/2021
. Interval Interval Interval Minor “Malor Intermittent Continuous ~ =
. _Read Date Reading __ Consumption Backflow Backflow Leak __ _Leak

0411512021 - 182542 9

255103.1
255108
258147.5

257385.1
257586.2

258197.9

05125!2021 281 539.9

Neptune 1dchnology Group 2021 *All time intervals are represented in standard time. 5.8.170707



Page 3 13 Johnson City

D8/ 2621 Data Logging Raport Dally
MIU ID: 1881714400 Metsr Combination: WATER, 5/8" - 1" T-10, GALLONS
=Ty 401 N Avenua N ¥GE
Interval Dats Range: 03/05/2021 - 06/08/2021

interval Interval Intarval Minor Major Intermittent  Continuous

= Read Date Reading Consumption Backflow Backflow Leak Leak

R B5/28/2021 2619372 —3673 B=——] ([ | ot S —
0512712021 262291.5 354.3 7] ] ] :
T s/28/2021 2624938 2023 [ [ it 3 i TR
05/29/2021 262852.8 359.0 EH & B ] . _ o
LT T 05/30/2021° T T 26870 37 ] [ R =
o 05/31/2021 263276.1 332 O] 2] l O -

060172021 7633505 748 i} Il i O
06/02/2021 2638106 4587 ] & ] |
06/082021 2647140 4034 I E | :
06/04/2021 264344.8 130.8 O 4] O
0BI082021 HATTH 4270 T | S il
06/06/2021 265198.3 426.5 0 || J
06/07/2021 285301121 1029 [ | Ll
06/08/2021 265369.2 68.0 = [ [121] [E]
0670972021 2653929 27 i O i) 0

Naptune Technology Group 2021 *All time intervals are represented in standard time. 5.8.170707
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Rick Schroder

%

From: Larry Bible

Sent: Tuesday, May 24, 2022 2:38 PM

To: Brent J Sultemeier; Rick Schroder

Subject: Castro meter

Attachments: 20220524_142636.jpg; 20220524_142646.jpg

Got it changed out

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone
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